CURRICULUM VITAE

Name: MANJULA KALITA

Designation: ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Address for Communication: (office): Girijananda Chowdhury University,

Azara, Guwahati, Assam 781017

Mobile No.: 9706341803

WA No:9706341803

Email: manjula_cse@gimt-guwahati.ac.in

Sex: Female

<u>Date of Birth</u>: 01/01/1982 <u>Educational Qualifications:</u>

Sl.	Examination Passed	Year of passing	Board / Council /	
No	T dissect		University	Specialization
1	HSLC/10 th Std.	1997	SEBA	
2	HSSLC/10+2 Std.	1999	AHSEC	
3	Degree (Please Specify)	2002	Gauhati University	B.Sc.
4	Master's Degree (Please Specify)	2004	Gauhati University	M.Sc. in Computer Science
5	M. Phil.(Please Specify)	2008	Tezpur University	M.Tech. in Information Technology
6	Ph. D. (Please Specify)	Pursuing	Gauhati University	

Post-Doctoral (Please Specify)		
Others(Please Specify)		

<u>Languages known</u>: English, Hindi, Assamese (Read, Write & Speak)

<u>Academic/ Administrative Experience:</u> 14 years Academic Experience

<u>List of Publications:</u>

- 1. M. Kalita, L.B. Mahanta, A.K. Das. A review of automated digital clinical system of breast cancer detection using fine needle aspiration cytology images. Annals of Oncology Research and Therapy. Volume 1, Issue 1, January-June 2021. https://DOI: 10.4103/aort.aort_6_21
- 2. M. Kalita, S. Dutta, A. Yesmin, "A Survey on Man in the Middle Attack: Classification, Defense Mechanisms and Challenges", International Journal of Computer Sciences and Engineering, Vol.04, Issue.07, pp.62-66, 2016.
- 3. M. Kalita, D. K. Bhattacharyya and M. Dutta, "Privacy Preserving Data Mining: Heuristic Based Approach, Techniques, Research Issues and Challenges", NCTMI 2011, Tezpur University
- 4. M. Kalita, D. K. Bhattacharyya and M. Dutta, "Privacy Preserving Clustering-A Hybrid Approach," 2008 16th International Conference on Advanced Computing and Communications, 2008, pp. 123-130, doi: 10.1109/ADCOM.2008.4760438.

Research Experience:

• <u>Doctoral thesis guided</u>: N/A

• Research & Consultancy Projects: N/A

Membership of Professional bodies: ISTE, ASS

Award, Fellowship & Recognition: N/A

Scanned Signature

Manh

Date: 05/01/2023

Name: Manjula Kalita